MacBrayne, Marie

From: @persimmonhomes.com>
Sent: U3 November 2016 15:48

To: McCart. Gemmg

Cc: : O'Shea, David;

Subject: RE: Brislands Lane

Attachments: 212433-110D.PDF

Hi Gemma,

Have you been able to give consideration to the email below.
| understand from East Hants that Cllr Ingrid Thomas is in support of their installation.

If acceptable we would like to get the barriers on order so that we can install them during the completion of the 5278
works.

Regards

From: Endersby, Karl

Sent: 26 October 2016 10:01

To: 'McCart, Gemma'

Cc: ;> O'Shea, David;
Subject: RE: Brislands Lane

Hi Gemma,
Thanks for the email.

I have spoken with our site, copied in on this email and he is liaising with our ground worker to get the
final $278 works booked in. Given the non traffic sensitive nature of Brislands Lane | hope that we will not be affected
by the Christmas embargos.

In relation to the barriers as discussed safety concerns have been expressed by some residents and some locals and
in this regard it is proposed that we install some staggered barriers, the same as those used at Anstey Road, Alton to
act as a visual warning.

The barriers used were Pittman Traffic Safety Equipment Autobann removable pedestrian barriers finished in white
with red reflective bands. One leg of the barrier is a triangular lock that can be unlocked with a universal key allowing
the barrier to rotate or swivel around or to be removed completely see the following link
https://www.pittmantraffic.co.uk/autobahn-removable-pedestrian-barrier.ntml. | have marked up the suggested
location on the attached S278 Plan.

‘ .
will be in touch to confirm our proposed date to complete the S278 works and your comments on the proposed
parriers would be appreciated.

Thanks in advance.



Regards

From: McCart, Gemma [maitto:Gemma.McCart@hants.gov.uk]
Sent: 26 October 2016 09:30

To.

Cc: - O'Shea, David

Subject: Brislands Lane

Importance: High

It was good to see you at the workshop last week. As briefly discussed we require an update on
when the phase 2 works at Brislands Lane are to be undertaken- can you confirm this asap
please? As you know we need to book the necessary road space and the xmas embargo is fast
approaching. You mentioned that you were considering potentially introducing some collapsible
bollards at the footway/cycleway and were going to send across the details for consideration so |
would also be grateful to receive this as soon as you are able?

Thanks

Gemma

Gemma McCart

Senior Engineer

Strategic Transport

Economy, Transport & Environment

Hampshire County Council, The Castle, Winchester

Tel: (01962) 846824
E-mail: gemma.mccari@hants.gov.uk

*** This email, and any attachments, is strictly confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended
only for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or other
use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please contact
the sender. Any request for disclosure of this document under the Data Protection Act 1998 or Freedom of
Information Act 2000 should be referred to the sender. [disclaimer id: HCCStdDisclaimerExt] ***

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the
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addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any
disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient please contact the sender and delete the message.

Persimmon Homes Limited is registered in England number 4108747, Charles Church Developments
Limited is registered in England number 1182689 and Space4 Limited is registered in England number
3702606. These companies are wholly owned subsidiaries of Persimmon Plc registered in England number
1818486, the Registered Office of these four companies is Persimmon House, Fulford, York YO19 4FE.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com







.JacBrayne, Marie

From: @persimmonhomes.com>

Sent: 31 August 2016 10:03

To: McCart, Gemma

Cec: . ); O'Shea, David
Subject: RE: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Dear Gemma,

and by copy will ask that he contacts you urgently as | had understood that these works had
beerli scneauled in.

Regards

Sent from my Windows Phone

From: McCart, Gemma

Sent: 31/08/2016 08:18

To:

Cc: . O'Shea, David
Subject: RE: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Dear All

Further to my e-mail below | am yet to receive any further information from you in relation to
completion of the Stage 2 S278 works which were envisaged completion in June/July. Are you
able to provide an urgent update?

Thanks

Gemma

From: persimmonhomes.com]

Sent: 07 March 2016 14:37

To: McCart, Gemma

Cc: ; O'Shea, David
Subject: RE: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Hi Gemma,
will be able to liaise with you in relation to programme and booking of road space.

Kind regards



karl.endersby@persimmonhomes.com
www. persimmonhomes.com

From: McCart, Gemma [mailto:Gemma.McCart@hants.gov.uk]

Sent: 07 March 2016 14:26

To.

Cc: : O'Shea, David
Subject: RE: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Thanks. We will obviously need sufficient notice to book road space etc so once has had an
opportunity to get up to speed | would welcome further discussion on your prograrnme.

Gemma

From: @persimmonhomes.com]
Sent: 07 March 2016 12:15

To: McCart. Gemma

Cc. R

Subject: RE: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Dear Gemma,
Thanks for your email.

| can confirm that site are fully aware of the need to complete stage 2 of the S$278 works, based upon our current
programme | would anticipate these being undertaken in June/July 2016.

The new Contracts Manager for this site is | + who has joined us today so is getting up to speed, | have
copied him in on this email. t is the site manager and is responsible for the day to day running of the site.
Regards

From: McCart, Gemma [mailto:Gemma.McCart@hants.gov.uk]
Sent: 07 March 2016 10:26

To:

Cc:

Subject: FW: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Are you able to provide answers to these questions please.

As you will be aware the liaison panel are meeting this evening and | am keen to provide an
update to Clir Kemp-Gee on timescales for the phase 2 works.
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frany thanks

Gemma

From: McCart, Gemma

Sent: 29 February 2016 09:54

To: @persimmonhomes.com)
Subject: Brislands Lane- Four Marks

Hi
| hope you are well.
Do you know who is leading on the above site for CC?

We have ‘phase 2’ of the Section 278 works which are required to be undertaken upon completion
of the units and | am keen to understand when CC envisage undertaking these works as |
understand the site is now close to completion?

Are you able to provide an update or put me in touch with the appropriate contact?
Many thanks

Gemma McCart

Senior Engineer

Strategic Transport

Economy, Transport & Environment

Hampshire County Council, The Castle, Winchester
Tel:  (01962) 846824

E-mail: gemma.mccart@hants.gov.uk

*#% This email, and any attachments, is strictly confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended
only for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or other
use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please contact
the sender. Any request for disclosure of this document under the Data Protection Act 1998 or Freedom of
Information Act 2000 should be referred to the sender. [disclaimer id: HCCStdDisclaimerExt] ***

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the
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